BID ACKNOWLEDGEMENT COVER PAGE

SUBMIT BIDS TO: Wellington Attn: Clerk's Office 12300 Forest Hill Blvd Wellington, FL 33414 REFER ALL INQUIRIES TO PRIMARY CONTACT:
Purchasing Division
12300 Forest Hill Blvd
Wellington, FL 33414
Ph: (561) 791-4107 Fax: (561) 904-5817

Wellington INVITATION TO BID

BID TITLE:

Public Works Annual Drainage Infrastructure Inspection, Cleaning and Repair Contract

BID NO:

003-15/DZ

NAME OF FIRM, ENTITY, or ORGANIZATION:					
Shenandoah General Construction Compa	nv				
NAME OF CONTACT PERSON	VENDOR MAILING AD		CITY:	ZIP:	STATE:
Daniel DiMura	1888 NW 22 St	reet	Pompano Beach	33069	FL
TOTALE .	VENDOR HEADQUAR	TERS ADDRESS (IF DIFFERENT):	CITY:	ZIP:	STATE:
Vice President		•			
PHONE NUMBER:		FEDERAL EMPLOYER IDENTIFIC	ATION NUMBER (EIN):		
954-975-0098		59-1707673	;		
EMAIL ADDRESS:		STATE OF FLORIDA BUSINESS I	ICENSE NUMBER (IF APPL	ICABLE)	
Margaret.Lary@shenandoahconstruction.co	om				
FAX NUMBER:					
954-975-9718		CUC027562		_	
ORGANIZATIONAL STRUCTURE (Please Check One):					
Corporation X Partnership	PROPRIE1	CORSHIP Joint	Venture	Other	
If Corporation, please provide the following:		12/19	76		
(A) Florida/USA	Date -	of Incorporation:		(B) State or
Country of Incorporation:					
I certify that this bid is made without prior understar	oay / Year nding.agreement.or	connection with any corporat	ion, firm, or person sub	mitting a bid	for the same
materials, supplies or equipment, and is in all respe	cts fair and without of	collusion or fraud. I agree to	abide by all terms and	conditions o	f this bid and
certify that I am authorized to sign this bid for the bid					
not limited to, certification requirements.					<u> </u>
	D. Col Dillions		2/)// E	
\mathcal{N}°	Daniel DiMura, \	vice President	/	2/15	
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE (MANUAL)	AUTHORIZED	SIGNATURE (PRINT OR TYPED)	TITLE	(PRINT OR TY	PED)

BID PROPOSAL CHECKLIST

Please submit your proposal in this order

YES___ NO___ 1. Bid submittal – one (1) original and one (1) PDF (CD) Copy

YES V NO 2. Bid Form signed by authorized representative

YES______ NO____ 3. Acknowledgment of addendums

YES NO 4. Schedule of Value

YES ____ NO___ 5. Schedule of Subcontractor/Supplies

YES NO___ 6. Schedule of Equipment and Materials

YES NO 7. Sworn Statement under Section 287.133(3) (a)

YES NO 8. Drug Free Workplace

YES ____ NO___ 9. Trench Safety Affidavit

YES NO 10. Questionnaire

YES NO 11. References

YES / NO 12. Insurance Certificates

YES_____ NO____ 13. Copy of Appropriate Licenses

YES______ NO____ 14. Proof of Workers Compensation Insurance/Workers Compensation Exemption Affidavit

YES___NO___15. Local Preference Affidavit

YES NO 16. Conflict of Interest Statement

YES NO 17. Non-Collusion Affidavit

BID FORM

(FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM MAY RESULT IN THE BID BEING DECLARED NON-RESPONSIVE)

PROJECT: Public Works Annual Drainage Infrastructure Inspection, Cleaning and Repair Contract

2/2/15

BIDDER:_	Shenandoah General Cor	nstruction Company
THIS BID	IS SUBMITTED TO:	
inclu Conti	led in the Contract Documents	and agrees, if this Bid is accepted, to enter into an Agreement with OWNER in the form to perform and furnish all Work as specified or indicated in the Contract Documents for the act Time indicated in this Bid and in accordance with the other terms and conditions of the
witho after	ut limitation those dealing with the posting of the recommended	I conditions of the Advertisement or Invitation to Bid and Instructions to Bidders, including the disposition of Bid security. This Bid will remain subject to acceptance for 120 days award. BIDDER will sign and submit the Agreement and other documents required by the safter the date of OWNER'S Notice of Award.
3. In su	omitting this Bid, BIDDER repr	esents, as more fully set forth in the Agreement, that:
	IDDER has examined copies of whedged):	f all the Bidding Documents and of the following Addenda (receipt of all which is hereby
D	ate 1/21/15 ate 1/28/15 ate	Addenda Number 2 Addenda Number 2 Addenda Number 2
		with the nature and extent of the Contract Documents, Work, Site, locality, and all local

- conditions, Laws, and Regulations that in any manner may affect cost, progress, performance, or furnishing of the Work.
- (c) BIDDER has studied carefully all reports and drawings of subsurface conditions and drawings of physical conditions which, if any, are attached to the Contract Documents, and accepts the determination as set forth in the Bidding Documents of the extent of the technical data contained in such reports and drawings upon which BIDDER is entitled to rely.
- (d) BIDDER has obtained and carefully studied (or assumes responsibility for obtaining and carefully studying) all such examinations, investigations, explorations, tests and studies (in addition to or to supplement those referred to in (c) above) which pertain to the subsurface or physical conditions at the site or otherwise may affect the cost, progress, performance or furnishing of the Work as BIDDER considers necessary for the performance or furnishing of the Work at the Contract Price, within the Contract Time and in accordance with the other terms and conditions of the Contract Documents, and no additional examinations, investigations, explorations, tests, reports or similar information or data are or will be required by BIDDER for such purposes.
- (e) BIDDER has reviewed and checked all information and data shown or indicated on the Contract Documents with respect to existing Underground Facilities at or contiguous to the site and assumes responsibility for the accurate location of said Underground Facilities. No additional examinations, investigations, explorations, tests, reports or similar information or data in respect of said Underground Facilities are or will be required by BIDDER in order to perform and furnish the Work at the Contract price, within the Contract Time and in accordance with the other terms and conditions of the Contract Documents.
- (f) BIDDER has correlated the results of all such observations, examinations, investigations, explorations, tests, reports, and studies with the terms and conditions of the Contract Documents.

- (g) BIDDER has given OWNER written notice of all conflicts, errors or discrepancies that it has discovered in the Contract Documents and the written resolution thereof by ENGINEER is acceptable to BIDDER.
- (h) This Bid is genuine and not made in the interest of or on behalf of any undisclosed person, firm, or corporation and is not submitted in conformity with any agreement or rules of any group, association, organization or corporation; BIDDER has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other Bidder to submit a false or sham Bid; BIDDER has not solicited or induced any person, firm or corporation to refrain from bidding; and BIDDER has not sought by collusion to obtain for itself any advantage over any other Bidder or over OWNER.
- 4. BIDDER agrees to perform all the Work described in Contract Documents, subject to adjustments as provided therein, for the Prices BIDDER provides on the Schedule of Values.
- 5. BIDDER declares it understands that the unit quantities shown on the Bid Form Unit Price Schedule are approximate only and not guaranteed and are subject to either increase or decrease; and that should the quantities of any of the items of Work be increased, the BIDDER agrees to do the additional Work at the unit prices set out herein, and should the quantities be decreased, BIDDER also understands that final payment shall be made on actual quantities completed at the unit prices, and shall make no claims for anticipated profits for any decrease in the quantities.
- 6. The BIDDER further declares its understands the OWNER may elect to construct only a portion of the Work covered by these Documents and BIDDER agrees to perform that portion of the Work for which BIDDER is awarded a Contract at the unit prices quoted herein.
- 7. BIDDER agrees that:

After receiving notice to commence with the work for a particular project the Contractor shall commence promptly within seventy-two (72) hours and shall efficiently prosecute the work with adequate personnel and equipment until completion, within 30 calendar days, or as designated by the Wellington's designee.

BIDDER accepts the provisions of the Agreement as to liquidated damages in the event of failure to complete the Work on time.

- 8. The following documents are attached to and made a condition of this Bid:
 - (a) Schedule of Values.
 - (b) List other documents as pertinent.
- 9. Communications concerning this Bid shall be telephoned or addressed to:

	Name: Address:	1888 NW 22 Street, Pomp	ano Beach	n, FL 33069	
	Phone No.: _	954-975-0098	Fax:	954-975-9718	
10.	BIDDER'S F	lorida Contractor's License No	CUC027	562	

11. BIDDER covenants that it is qualified to do business in the State of Florida and has attached evidence of BIDDER'S qualification to do business in the State of Florida, or if not attached, BIDDER covenants to obtain such evidence within five days of request by OWNER to provide evidence.

If BIDDER is

	•			•	
An	in	1	171	Лì	ומו
	-	u	ΥI	u	ш

Name	(SEAL)
Signature:	
Doing business as	
Business Address:	

Phone Number:		Fax Number_	
A Partnership			
Firm's Name			(SEAL)
General Partner Signatur	·e:		
Phone Number:		Fax Number_	
A Corporation			
Corporation's Name	Shenandoah General	Construction Com	pany (SEAL)
State of Incorporation	Florida		
Authorized Person:	Daniel DiMura		
Title:	Vice President		
Signature:			
Attest:	Kenneth R. Jackson	1	(Secretary)
Signature:	Kemell	1 Rich	<i>7</i>
Business Address:	4000 101 00 01		
·	Pompano Beach, FL	33069	
Phone Number: 954-9	975-0098	Fax Number	954-975-9718

SCHEDULE OF VALUES (FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM MAY RESULT IN THE BID BEING DECLARED NON-RESPONSIVE)

Item	Description	Unit		Unit Price
TV View	ring			
1	Storm Drain (Video Camera) Observation 0" - 48" Log/Written Report	LF	\$	4.00
2	storm Drain (Video Camera) Observation 49" - 72" Log/Written Report	LF	\$	6.00
Plug Ins	tallation & Removal (Includes Minimum Weekly Rental) for:			
3	0" to 12"	Week	\$	25.00
4	15" to 30"	Week	\$	150.00
5	36" to 42"	Week	\$2	200.00
6	48" to 60"	Week	\$4	100.00
7	72" to 96"	Week	\$2	2,500.00
Pumpin	§		<u> </u>	
8	4" Hydraulic Pump (with up to 1000' of discharge hose)	Hour	\$	15.00
9	6" Hydraulic Pump (with up to 1000' of discharge hose)	Hour	\$	25.00
10	8" Hydraulic Pump (with up to 1000' of discharge hose)	Hour	\$	30.00
Cleaning	g of CMP, RCP, PVC & HDPE (Drainage Pipe)			
11	Light Cleaning of 15" Pipe	LF	\$	2.00
12	Medium Cleaning of 15" Pipe	LF	\$	2.50
13	Heavy Cleaning of 15" Pipe	LF	\$	5.00
14	Light Cleaning of 18" Pipe	LF	\$	2.25
15	Medium Cleaning of 18" Pipe	LF	\$	3.25
16	Heavy Cleaning of 18" Pipe	LF	\$	6.00
17	Light Cleaning of 24" Pipe	LF	\$	2.25
18	Medium Cleaning of 24" Pipe	LF	\$	3.25
19	Heavy Cleaning of 24" Pipe	LF	\$	7.00
20	Light Cleaning of 30" Pipe	LF	\$	3.50
21	Medium Cleaning of 30" Pipe	LF	\$	4.00
22	Heavy Cleaning of 30" Pipe	LF	\$	9.00
23	Light Cleaning of 36" Pipe	LF	\$	3.50
24	Medium Cleaning of 36" Pipe	LF	\$	5.50
25	Heavy Cleaning of 36" Pipe	LF	\$	11.00
26	Light Cleaning of 42" Pipe	LF	\$	6.00
27	Medium Cleaning of 42" Pipe	LF	\$	8.00
28	Heavy Cleaning of 42" Pipe	LF	\$	18.00
29	Light Cleaning of 48" Pipe	LF	\$	7.00
30	Medium Cleaning of 48" Pipe	LF	\$	10.00
31	Heavy Cleaning of 48" Pipe	LF	\$	21.00
32	Light Cleaning of 54" Pipe	LF	\$	9.00

Item	Description	Unit	l	Unit Price
33	Medium Cleaning of 54" Pipe	LF	\$	10.75
34	Heavy Cleaning of 54" Pipe	LF	\$	28.00
35	Light Cleaning of 60" Pipe	LF	\$	10.00
36	Medium Cleaning of 60" Pipe	LF	\$	12.75
37	Heavy Cleaning of 60" Pipe	LF	\$	34.00
38	Light Cleaning of 66" Pipe	LF	\$	11.00
39	Medium Cleaning of 66" Pipe	LF	\$	14.00
40	Heavy Cleaning of 66" Pipe	LF	\$	35.00
41	Light Cleaning of 72" Pipe	LF	\$	12.00
42	Medium Cleaning of 72" Pipe	LF	\$	15.00
43	Heavy Cleaning of 72" Pipe	LF	\$	47.00
44	Light Cleaning of 84" Pipe	LF	\$	13.00
45	Medium Cleaning of 84" Pipe	LF	\$	19.00
46	Heavy Cleaning of 84" Pipe	LF	\$	53.00
47	Light Cleaning of 96" Pipe	LF	\$	16.00
48	Medium Cleaning of 96" Pipe	LF	\$	25.00
49	Heavy Cleaning of 96" Pipe	LF	\$	65.00
Specialt	y Cleaning	•		
50	Specialty Cleaning of: 15" Pipe	LF	\$	10.00
51	Specialty Cleaning of: 18" Pipe	LF	\$	10.00
52	Specialty Cleaning of: 24" Pipe	LF	\$	10.00
53	Specialty Cleaning of: 30" Pipe	LF	\$	16.00
54	Specialty Cleaning of: 36" Pipe	LF	\$	19.00
55	Specialty Cleaning of: 42" Pipe	LF	\$	20.00
56	Specialty Cleaning of: 48" Pipe	LF	\$	36.00
57	Specialty Cleaning of: 54" Pipe	LF	\$	40.00
58	Specialty Cleaning of: 60" Pipe	LF	\$	45.00
59	Specialty Cleaning of: 66" Pipe	LF	\$	47.00
60	Specialty Cleaning of: 72" Pipe	LF	\$	50.00
61	Specialty Cleaning of: 84" Pipe	LF	\$	55.00
62	Specialty Cleaning of: 96" Pipe	LF	\$	65.00
Slip Lini	ng or Equivalent Elliptical Circumference			
63	Slip Lining 15" Pipe	LF	\$	40.00
64	Slip Lining 18" Pipe	LF	\$	45.00
65	Slip Lining 24" Pipe	LF	\$	54.00
66	Slip Lining 30" Pipe	LF	\$	85.00
67	Slip Lining 36" Pipe	LF	\$	128.00

68	Slip Lining 42" Pipe	LF	\$ 149.00
69	Slip Lining 48" Pipe	LF	\$ 218.00
70	Slip Lining 54" Pipe	LF	\$ 230.00
71	Slip Lining 60" Pipe	LF	\$ 255.00

Item	Description	Unit	Unit Price
72	Slip Lining 66" Pipe	LF	\$ 320.00
73	Slip Lining 72" Pipe	LF	\$ 375.00
74	Slip Lining 84" Pipe	LF	\$ 415.00
75	Slip Lining 96" Pipe	LF	\$ 530.00
Cured-ir	n-Place Pipe (CIPP) or Equivalent Elliptical Circumference		
76	CIPP 15" Pipe 15 x 6.7 mm (Burial Depth is 0-6')	LF	\$ 63.00
77	CIPP 15" Pipe 15 x 8.2 mm (Burial Depth is 6-12')	LF	\$ 68.25
78	CIPP 18" Pipe 8.1 mm (Burial Depth is 0-6')	LF	\$ 74.55
79	CIPP 18" Pipe 9.7 mm (Burial Depth is 6-12')	LF	\$ 78.75
80	CIPP 24" Pipe 10.1mm (Burial Depth is 0-6')	LF	\$ 94.50
81	CIPP 24" Pipe 12.4 mm (Burial Depth is 6-12')	LF	\$ 98.70
82	CIPP 30" Pipe 13.5 mm (Burial Depth is 0-6')	LF	\$ 115.50
83	CIPP 30" Pipe 15.4 mm (Burial Depth is 6-12')	LF	\$ 120.75
84	CIPP 36" Pipe 17.2 mm (Burial Depth is 0-6')	LF	\$ 141.75
85	CIPP 36" Pipe 18.1 mm (Burial Depth is 6-12')	LF	\$ 157.50
86	CIPP 42" Pipe 20.9 mm (Burial Depth is 0-6')	LF	\$ 204.75
87	CIPP 42" Pipe 20.6 mm (Burial Depth is 6-12')	LF	\$ 204.7
88	CIPP 48" Pipe 25.2 mm (Burial Depth is 0-6')	LF	\$ 257.25
89	CIPP 48" Pipe 22.6 mm (Burial Depth is 6-12')	LF	\$ 236.25
90	CIPP 54" Pipe 28.2 mm (Burial Depth is 0-6')	LF	\$ 430.50
91	CIPP 54" Pipe 24.7 mm (Burial Depth is 6-12')	LF	\$ 420.00
92	CIPP 60" Pipe 30.3 mm (Burial Depth is 0-6')	LF	\$ 572.25
93	CIPP 60" Pipe 27.3 mm (Burial Depth is 6-12')	LF	\$ 546.00
94	CIPP 66" Pipe 31.6 mm (Burial Depth is 0-6')	LF	\$ 670.0
95	CIPP 66" Pipe 29.1 mm (Burial Depth is 6-12')	LF	\$ 650.00
96	CIPP 72" Pipe x 30.4 mm	LF	\$ 775.0
97	CIPP 84" Pipe x 35.5 mm	LF	\$ 890.0
98	CIPP 96" Pipe x 40.6 mm	LF	\$ 1,050.0
Other S		 	\$ 100.00
99	Welding (Above & Below Water)	Hr	\$ 450.00
100	Diving Crew (3 Man Team) Certified	Hr	\$ 125.0
101	Long Stick Tracked Excavator (60' or Greater)	Hr	
102	Wheel Loader (2.5 yd min)	Hr	\$ 50.0

SCHEDULE OF SUBCONTRACTORS

(FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM MAY RESULT IN THE BID BEING DECLARED NON-RESPONSIVE)

<u>Discipline</u>	Subcontractor	Address City, ST, Zip	License Number
None			
	With the second		

Address of Subcontractor may be considered in accordance with Wellington's Local Preference Policy

SCHEDULE OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS

(FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM MAY RESULT IN THE BID BEING DECLARED NON-RESPONSIVE)

Item	Manufacturer	Description					
See attached list							

Shenandoah General Construction Company 1888 NW 22 Street, Pompano Beach, FL 33069

Vehicles	ent Description	Make	Model	Year
<u>₹€⊞0155</u> 2187	FLAT BED W/ ATTENUATOR	FORD	FLAT BED/ATTENUATOR	1995
223	YARD - PICK-UP TRUCK	FORD	F250 4X4 XL SUPERD	2004
226	SOUTH - UTILITY TRUCK	FORD	F350 XL UTILITY TRUCK	2006
P230	BOX TRUCK W/SAG REMOVER	FORD	F450 BOX VAN W/SAG REMOVER	2005
P231	YARD - PICK UP TRUCK	FORD	F250 4X4 XL SUPERD	2004
P233	West - YARD PICK-UP TRUCK	FORD	F150 KING CAB 4X4	2004
P237	YARD - PICK UP TRUCK	FORD	F250 4X4 XL SUPERD	2004
P238	YARD - PICK UP TRUCK	FORD	F250 4X4 XL SUPERD	2004
P239	YARD - PICK UP TRUCK	FORD	F150 KING CAB 4X4	2004
P240	YARD - PICK UP TRUCK	FORD	F150 KING CAB 4X4	2004
P246	YARD - PICK UP TRUCK	FORD	F150 EXT CAB 4X4	2005
P252	North - YARD - PICK-UP TRUCK	FORD	F150 4X4 XLT KING CAB	2006
P257	YARD - PICK UP TRUCK	FORD	F150 4 DOOR SUPER CAB	2006
P261	SOUTH - UTILITY TRUCK	FORD	F350 XL UTILITY TRUCK	2007
P263	OFFICE PICK UP TRUCK	FORD	F150 SUPER CREW XLT	2007
P264	YARD - PICK UP TRUCK	FORD	F250 4X4 XL SUPERD	2006
P266	YARD - PICK UP TRUCK	FORD	F250 4X4 XL SUPERD	2007
P273	North - YARD - PICK-UP TRUCK	FORD	F150 XL EXT CAB	2010
P274	YARD PICK UP TRUCK	FORD	F150 XLT STD CAB	2010
P275	West - YARD PICK-UP TRUCK	FÓRD	F150 XL STD CAB	2010
P276	YARD - PICK UP TRUCK	FORD	F150 XL STD CAB	2010
P277	YARD - PICK UP TRUCK	FORD	F150 XL EXT CAB	2010
P293	YARD - PICK UP TRUCK	FORD	F150 EXT CAB	2012
P295	OFFICE TRUCK	FORD	F150 XL	2013
P302	OFFICE TRUCK	FORD	F150 4x2 XL	2013
P303	West - YARD PICK-UP TRUCK	FORD	F250 4X4	2012
P305	YARD - PICK UP TRUCK	FORD	F250 XL 4x4	2011
P310	DUMP TRUCK	PETERBILT	DUMP TRUCK	2006
P312	Superintendent Truck	FORD	F150 SUPER CREW XLT	2013
TV175	ARIES TV TRUCK	FORD	F550	2000
TV210	ARIES TV TRUCK	FORD	F569	2004
TV216	ARIES TV TRUCK	ARIES	F450	2005
TV227	ARIES TV TRUCK	ARIES	F450	2005
TV228	ARIES TV TRUCK	ARIES	F550	2006
TV243	ARIES TV TRUCK	ARIES	F550 W4500	2006
TV268	TV EQUP FROM TV156	GMC ISUZU FORD	F550	2010
TV270 VAC163	VACCON SEWER CLEANING TRUCK	FORD	TRUCK	1998
VAC185	VACCON SEWER CLEANING TRUCK	VACCON	STERLING	2001
VAC186	VACCON SEWER CLEANING TRUCK	VACCON	STERLING	2002
VAC189	VACCON SEWER CLEANING TRUCK	VACCON	STERLING	2002
VAC199	VACCON SEWER CLEANING TRUCK	VACCON	STERLING	2002
VAC191	VACCON SEWER CLEANING TRUCK	VACCON	STERLING	2002
VAC199	VACCON SEWER CLEANING TRUCK	VACCON	STERLING	2004
VAC206	VACCON SEWER CLEANING TRUCK	VACCON	STERLING	2004
VAC214	VACCON SEWER CLEANING TRUCK	VACCON	STERLING	2005
VAC215	VACCON SEWER CLEANING TRUCK	VACCON	STERLING	2006
VAC222	VACCON SEWER CLEANING TRUCK	VACCON	STERLING	2005
VAC225	VACCON SEWER CLEANING TRUCK	VACCON	STERLING	2006
VAC229	VACCON SEWER CLEANING TRUCK	VACCON	STERLING	2007
VAC241	VACCON SEWER CLEANING TRUCK	VACCON	STERLING	2007
VAC259	VACTOR SEWER CLEANING TRUCK	VACTOR	STERLING	2009
VAC281	VACCON SEWER CLEANING TRUCK	VACCON	KENWORTH	2012
VAC282	VACCON SEWER CLEANING TRUCK	VACCON	KENWORTH	2012
VAC290	VACCON SEWER CLEANING TRUCK	VACCON	KENWORTH	2012
VAC299	VACTOR SEWER CLEANING TRUCK	VACTOR	KENWORTH	2013
VAC301	VACTOR SEWER CLEANING TRUCK	VACTOR	KENWORTH	2013
VAC306	VACTOR SEWER CLEANING TRUCK	VACTOR	KENWORTH	2014
VAC317	VACTOR SEWER CLEANING TRUCK	VACTOR	KENWORTH	2018
P100	Int'l 4300 Utility Truck	Int'l	4300	2013
P101	Ford F250 SuperDutySuperCab	Ford	F250	2014
		Volvo	Truck	200
P103	2002 Volvo Boiler Truck			-
P104	2013 Ford F150 Supercrew	Ford	F150	201
P106	2007 Sterling LT9500 Boiler	Sterling	LT9500	200
P107	Ford F250 SuperDutySuperCab	Ford	F250	201
<u></u>				
Small Equipment				
AR204	ARROW BOARD	Arrow Master	M90C15	2000
AR208	ARROW BOARD	Flexolite	2031543	1998
[· ·· ·	ARROW BOARD	Precision	WAAW15LSBSID	1998

AR313	ARROW BOARD	Wanco	WTSP	2014
AR314	ARROW BOARD	Wanco	WTSP	2014
AR315	ARROW BOARD	Wanco	WTSP	2014
AR316	ARROW BOARD	Wanco	WTSP	2014
AC172	AIR COMPRESSOR	Leroy	AIR COMPRESSOR	1989
AC262	AIR COMPRESSOR	INGERSOL RAND	AIR COMPRESSOR	2006
EQP213	BACKHOE	JOHN DEERE	BACKHOE	2003
EQP267	22' Offshore Yacht - V Hull Boat	Offshore Yacht	Boat	1987
EQP283	LONG STICK EXCAVATOR	KOBELCO	SK250LC	2004
MC244	MINI CAMERA / SEEKER	ARIES	MINI CAMERA	2006
MC271	ENVIROSIGHT MINI CAM (REEL/CAMERA)	ENVIROSIGHT	REEL/CAMERA	2009
MC289	ENVIROSIGHT MINI CAM (REEL/CAMERA)	ENVIROSIGHT	REEL/CAMERA	2012
MC271A	ENVIROSIGHT MINI CAM (COMPUTER/MONITOR)	ENVIROSIGHT	COMPUTER/MONITOR	2009
MAC254	VIPER 050 FOAM GENERATOR	VERMILLION	FOAM GENERATOR	2008
MAC309	Sag Correction System	Advance Const Prod	Sag Machine	2014
MISC297	36" Collapsible Maineline Packer	Logiball	Packer	2013
MISC298	30" Collapsible Maineline Packer	Logiball	Packer	2013
PT291	Sat Lateral Launcher Camera System	ENVIROSIGHT	Lateral Launcher System	2012
PP 221	6" PRIMERITE CT006 PUMP	PRIMERITE	6" PUMP	2004
PP235	6" MWI PUMP	MWI	6" PUMP	2004
PP292	6" THOMPSON TRASH PUMP	THOMPSON	6" PUMP	2006
TR1	Trailer Yard	Emerson	6X10	2003
TR2-Dive	Trailer Yard	Emerson	6X12 - Dive Trailer	2003
TR4-Wood	Trailer Yard	Emerson	6X12	2006
TR195-reel	Trailer Yard	Trailer	6X8	2002
TR-279 (PtRepair)	POINT REPAIR TRAILER	LARK COVERED	6x16	2011
TR-284 Equp Trailer	Equp Trailer	BEBU 20' Trailer	20' Equp Trailer	2002
TR-300 Equip Trailer	Equp/Material Trailer	Bray 20' Trailer	20' Equp/Material Trailer	2005

SWORN STATEMENT UNDER SECTION 287.133(3)(a), FLORIDA STATUTES, ON PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES

(FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM MAY RESULT IN THE BID BEING DECLARED NON-RESPONSIVE)

THIS FORM MUST BE SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS.

This sworn state	ment is submitted to	Village of Wellington
by Daniel D	oiMura, Vice President	[print name of the public entity]
[print indi	vidual's name and title] doah General Construction	on Company
	e of entity submitting sv	
whose business	address is1888 NW 2	2 Street, Pompano Beach, FL 33069
and (if applicabl	e) its Federal Employer	Identification Number (FEIN) is _59-1707673
(If the entity has statement:	no FEIN, include the So	ocial Security Number of the individual signing this sworn

1.

- 2. I understand that a "public entity crime" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(g), Florida Statutes, means a violation of any state or federal law by a person with respect to and directly related to the transaction of business with any public entity or with an agency or political subdivision of any other state or of the United States, including, but not limited to, any bid or contract for goods or services or any contract for the construction or repair of a public building or public work, to be provided to any public entity or an agency or political subdivision of any other state or of the United States and involving antitrust, fraud, theft, bribery, collusion, racketeering, conspiracy, or material misrepresentation.
- 3. I understand that "convicted" or "conviction" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(b), Florida Statutes, means a finding of guilt or a conviction of a public entity crime, with or without an adjudication of guilt, in any federal or state trial court of record relating to charges brought by indictment or information after July 1, 1989, as a result of jury verdict, nonjury trial, or entry of a plea of guilty or nolo contendere.
- 4. I understand that an "affiliate" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(a), Florida Statutes, means:
 - 1. A predecessor or successor of a person convicted of a public entity crime; or
 - 2. An entity under the control of any natural person who is active in the management of the entity and who has been convicted of a public entity crime. The term "affiliate" includes those officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, and agents who are active in the management of an affiliate. The ownership by one person of shares constituting a controlling interest in another person, or a pooling of equipment or income among persons when not for fair market value under an arm's length agreement, shall be a prima facie case that one person controls another person. A person who knowingly enters into a joint venture with a person who has been convicted of a public entity crime in Florida during the preceding 36 months shall be considered an affiliate.
- 5. I understand that a "person" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(c), Florida Statutes, means any natural person or entity organized under the laws of any state or of the United States with the legal power to enter into a binding contract and which bids or applies to bid on contracts for the provision of goods or services let by a public entity, or which otherwise transacts or applies to transact business with a public entity. The term "person" includes those officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, and agents who are active in management of an entity.
- 6. Based on information and belief, the statement which I have marked below is true in relation to the entity submitting this sworn statement. [Please indicate which statement applies.]

Neither the entity submitting this sworn statement, nor shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in the entity has been charged with and convicted of a public entity	management of the entity, nor any affiliate of
The entity submitting this sworn statement, or one or partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who a affiliate of the entity has been charged with and convicted of a p	re active in management of the entity, or an
The entity submitting this sworn statement, or one of partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are affiliate of the entity has been charged with and convicted of a partners, there has been a subsequent proceeding before a Hear Administrative Hearings and the Final Order entered by the Heapublic interest to place the entity submitting this sworn statement of the final order]	active in the management of the entity, or an public entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989. ing Officer of the State of Florida, Division of aring Officer determined that it was not in the
I UNDERSTAND THAT THE SUBMISSION OF THIS FORM TO PUBLIC ENTITY IDENTIFIED IN PARAGRAPH 1 (ONE) ABO AND, THAT THIS FORM IS VALID THROUGH DECEMBER 3 IT IS FILED. I ALSO UNDERSTAND THAT I AM REQUIRED TO ENTERING INTO A CONTRACT IN EXCESS OF THE SECTION 287.017, FLORIDA STATUTES FOR CATEGOR INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FORM.	VE IS FOR THAT PUBLIC ENTITY ONLY 31 OF THE CALENDAR YEAR IN WHICH FO INFORM THE PUBLIC ENTITY PRIOR THRESHOLD AMOUNT PROVIDED IN
STATE OF Florida	[date]
COUNTY OFBroward	
Daniel DiMura He/ske is personally k	[date] by nown to me whas presented as identification.
A POPPE	MARGARET A. LARY MY COMMISSION # FF169175 EXPIRES: December 09, 2018 Y Name and Commission No.
Form PUR 7068 (Rev. 04/10/91) M/R 03/06/92	

DRUG FREE WORKPLACE

(FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM MAY RESULT IN THE BID BEING DECLARED NON-RESPONSIVE)

Preference may be given to businesses with drug-free workplace programs. Whenever two or more Bids which are equal with respect to price, quality, and service are received by the Owner for the procurement of commodities or contractual services, a Bid received from a business that certifies that it has implemented a drug-free workplace program may be given preference in the award process. Established procedures for processing tie Bids will be followed if none of the tied vendors have a drug-free workplace program. In order to have a drug-free workplace program, a business must attest to the following:

- 1. We publish a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensing, possession, or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in the workplace and specifying the actions that will be taken against employees for violations of such prohibition.
- 2. We inform employees about the dangers of drug abuse in the workplace, the business's policy of maintaining a drug-free workplace, any available drug counseling, rehabilitation, and employee assistance programs, and the penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuse violations.
- 3. We give each employee engaged in providing the commodities or contractual services that are under Bid a copy of the statement specified in subsection (1).
- 4. We, in the statement specified in subsection (1), notify the employees that, as a condition of working on the commodities or contractual services that are under Bid, the employee will abide by the terms of the statement and will notify the employer of any conviction of, or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to, any violation of Chapter 893 or of any controlled substance law of the United States or any state, for a violation occurring in the workplace no later than five (5) days after such conviction.
- 5. We impose a sanction on, or require the satisfactory participation in a drug abuse assistance or rehabilitation program if such is available in the employee's community, by any employee who is so convicted.

6. We make a good faith effort to continue to maintain a drug-free workplace through implementation of this section.

As the person authorized to sign the statement, I-certify that this firm complies fully with the above requirements.

Daniel DiMura, Vice President

Contractor's Signature

Shenandaoh General Construction Co.

TRENCH SAFETY AFFIDAVIT

(FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM MAY RESULT IN THE BID BEING DECLARED NON-RESPONSIVE)

Shenandoah Ger	neral Const. Co. (NAME OF FI	(RM) hereby provides written assurance t	hat compliance with
Standards, (OSHA) 2	fety Standards identified in the Occ	upational Safety and Health Administrati be adhered to during trench excavation i	on's Excavation Safety
		ous items of the proposal and in the Total marized below: (Attach additional sheets	
Schedule Item	Trench Safety Meas	ure (Slope, Trench Shield, etc.)	Cost
1	Slope Trenching		\$ 1.00 per LF
			_
		<u>.</u>	
	Total		\$ 1.00 Per LF
		2/2/15	
(S	ignature)	(Date)	
STATE OF F	orida		
COUNTY OF BI	roward		
Subscribed by	and Sworn to (or affirmed) before	me on 2/2/15	
Dani 	el DiMura, Vice President	He/she is personally kr	nown to me बारोबार फ्रांबड स्टारंड स्टारंड स्टारंड
		_(type of i.d.) as identification.	
		MARGARET A. LARY MY COMMISSION # FF169175 EXPIRES: December 09, 2018	*******
Notary Public Signat	ure and Seal	Print Notary Name and Commission	on No.

QUESTIONNAIRE

The following Questionnaire shall be completed and submitted in Envelope with the Bid. By submission of this Bid, Bidder guarantees the truth and accuracy of all statements and answers herein contained. 39 Yrs 1. How many years has your organization been in business? 2. What is the last project of this nature that you have completed? Collier County - Storm Drain Cleaning, Documenting & Repairs Have you ever failed to complete work awarded to you? If so, where and why? No Name three individuals or corporations for which you have performed work and to which you refer: Village of Wellington - Bill Conely - bconerly@ci.wellington.fl.us - (561) 791-4000 Email Address Phone Collier County - JR Gorentz - JRGorentz@colliergov.net - (239) 252-8924 Name Phone Broward County - Carl Archie - CArchie@broward.org - (954) 831-0753 Name Email Address Phone List the following information concerning all contracts OR projects in progress and past as of the date of submission of this bid. (List any Federa State, City or local municipalities/government contracts or project information if any relevant in scope with this solicitation). Information provided in (section 5) is for reference purposes and may be contacted for verification. Contact Email Address & Name of Term Contract OR Project Owner Contact (Person) Name & Title Contact Business Address Phone Number See attached list

6.	Has the bidder or his or her representative inspected the proposed project and does the Bidder have a complete plan for its performance?
	Yes

	Subcontractor	Work to be Performed
Noi	ne	
	What equipment do you own that is available for the work?	See attached list
	What equipment will you purchase for the proposed work?	None
		None
	What equipment will you rent for the proposed work?	
L.		ails of his or her qualifications and experience in managing similar jobs.
	Staffin Zebarth, Anthony Guglielmi (See attached re	``````````````````````````````````````
	Training Sugnation (555 attached to	esuries)
	Training Sugmenting (Soo attached to	esumes)
	State the true, exact, correct and complete name of the partne	ership, corporation, or trade name under which you do business and the sident and secretary. If a partnership, state the names of all partners.
	State the true, exact, correct and complete name of the partne place of business. (If a corporation, state the name of the presstate the names of the individuals who do businesses under the	ership, corporation, or trade name under which you do business and the sident and secretary. If a partnership, state the names of all partners.
3.	State the true, exact, correct and complete name of the partne place of business. (If a corporation, state the name of the presstate the names of the individuals who do businesses under the	ership, corporation, or trade name under which you do business and the sident and secretary. If a partnership, state the names of all partners. It trade name. al Construction Company
3. 1 <i>.</i>	State the true, exact, correct and complete name of the partner place of business. (If a corporation, state the name of the presented the names of the individuals who do businesses under the The correct name of the Bidder is Shenandoah General The partnership is a Sole Proprietorship, Partnership, or	ership, corporation, or trade name under which you do business and the sident and secretary. If a partnership, state the names of all partners. It trade name. al Construction Company
3. 1.	State the true, exact, correct and complete name of the partner place of business. (If a corporation, state the name of the presstate the names of the individuals who do businesses under the state the name of the Bidder is Shenandoah General The partnership is a Sole Proprietorship, Partnership, or	ership, corporation, or trade name under which you do business and the sident and secretary. If a partnership, state the names of all partners. It trade name. al Construction Company Corporation or Cother Type of Entity (Fill In)
3. 4.	State the true, exact, correct and complete name of the partner place of business. (If a corporation, state the name of the presstate the names of the individuals who do businesses under the state the name of the Bidder is Shenandoah General The partnership is a Sole Proprietorship, Partnership, or	ership, corporation, or trade name under which you do business and the sident and secretary. If a partnership, state the names of all partners. It trade name. al Construction Company Corporation or Cother Type of Entity (Fill In)
3. 4.	State the true, exact, correct and complete name of the partner place of business. (If a corporation, state the name of the presstate the names of the individuals who do businesses under the state the name of the Bidder is Shenandoah General The partnership is a Sole Proprietorship, Partnership, or	ership, corporation, or trade name under which you do business and the sident and secretary. If a partnership, state the names of all partners. It trade name. al Construction Company Corporation or Cother Type of Entity (Fill In)
3. 1.	State the true, exact, correct and complete name of the partner place of business. (If a corporation, state the name of the presstate the names of the individuals who do businesses under the state the name of the Bidder is Shenandoah General The partnership is a Sole Proprietorship, Partnership, or	ership, corporation, or trade name under which you do business and the sident and secretary. If a partnership, state the names of all partners. It rade name. al Construction Company Corporation or Other Type of Entity
3. 1.	State the true, exact, correct and complete name of the partner place of business. (If a corporation, state the name of the presstate the names of the individuals who do businesses under the The correct name of the Bidder is Shenandoah General The partnership is a Sole Proprietorship, Partnership, or The address of principal place of business is 1888 NW 2. The names of the Corporate Officers, or Partners, or Individuals Daniel DiMura, Vice President	ership, corporation, or trade name under which you do business and the sident and secretary. If a partnership, state the names of all partners. It rade name. al Construction Company Corporation or Other Type of Entity
3. 1.	State the true, exact, correct and complete name of the partner place of business. (If a corporation, state the name of the presentate the names of the individuals who do businesses under the The correct name of the Bidder is Shenandoah General The partnership is a Sole Proprietorship, Partnership, or The address of principal place of business is 1888 NW 2. The names of the Corporate Officers, or Partners, or Individuals Daniel DiMura, Vice President Thomas A. Jackson, President	ership, corporation, or trade name under which you do business and the sident and secretary. If a partnership, state the names of all partners. It rade name. al Construction Company Corporation or Other Type of Entity
3. 4. 5.	State the true, exact, correct and complete name of the partner place of business. (If a corporation, state the name of the presstate the names of the individuals who do businesses under the The correct name of the Bidder is Shenandoah General The partnership is a Sole Proprietorship, Partnership, or The address of principal place of business is 1888 NW 2. The names of the Corporate Officers, or Partners, or Individuals Daniel DiMura, Vice President	ership, corporation, or trade name under which you do business and the sident and secretary. If a partnership, state the names of all partners. It rade name. al Construction Company Corporation or Other Type of Entity
3. 4. 5.	State the true, exact, correct and complete name of the partner place of business. (If a corporation, state the name of the presstate the names of the individuals who do businesses under the The correct name of the Bidder is Shenandoah General The partnership is a Sole Proprietorship, Partnership, or The address of principal place of business is 1888 NW 2. The names of the Corporate Officers, or Partners, or Individuals Daniel DiMura, Vice President Thomas A. Jackson, President Kenneth R. Jackson, Sec/Treas.	ership, corporation, or trade name under which you do business and the sident and secretary. If a partnership, state the names of all partners. It rade name. al Construction Company Corporation or Other Type of Entity

18.	List and describe all bankruptcy petitions (Voluntary or Involuntary) which have been filed by or against the Bidder, its parent or subsidiaries or predecessor organizations during the past five (5) years. Include in the description the disposition of each such petition.
	None
 19.	List and describe all successful Performance or Payment Bond claims made to your surety(ies) during the last five (5) years. The list and descriptions should include claims against the bond of the Bidder and its predecessor organization(s).
	None
20.	List all claims, arbitrations, administrative hearings and lawsuits brought by or against the Bidder or its predecessor organization(s) during the last five (5) years. The list shall include all case names; case, arbitration, or hearing identification numbers; the name of the project over which the dispute arose; and a description of the subject matter of the dispute.
	None
	List and describe all criminal proceedings or hearings concerning business related offenses in which the Bidder, its principals or officers or predecessor organization (s) were defendants. None
 22.	Has the Bidder, its principals, officers, or predecessor organization(s) been debarred or suspended from bidding by any government during the last five (5) years? If yes, provide details. No
23.	List and disclose any and all business relations with any members of Wellington Council.
	None

Shenandaoh General Const. Co.

Contracts on Hand		
Project Name & Number	Owner	Contact & Phone #
General Services PreQualifications	Northern Palm Beach County Improvement District	Jay Kneiss (561) 624-7830 359 Hiatt Dr., Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418 jared@npbcid.org
#E5T23 Curb/Gutter, Desilting, Lining	FDOT D5	Richard Clements (321) 634-6090 719 W. Woodland Blvd., Deland, FL 32720 Richard.Clements@dot.state.fl.us
B140185 CIPP Storm Water Pipe	Lee County	Samuel D. Uplike Jr. (239) 533-9416 - (239) 707-6988 Cell P.O. Box 398, FT Myers, FL 33902-0398 - Suplike@leegov.com
Annual Contract for Misc Water & Wastewater Utility Construction Svs	FGUA	Chris Couch (407)629-6900 / (407)629-6963 Fax - 280 Wekiva Springs Road Suite 2000 Longwood, FL 32779 Ccouch@govmserv.com
Storm water Slip & CIPP Lining	Eaglewood HOA	Andy Pearson (772) 546-9439 8520 SE Eaglewood Way Hobe Sountd, FL. 33455 ewgolf@bellsouth.net
Rehab of Culverts by CIPP & Sliplining	Habour Ridge POA	Russell Reed (772) 336-3000 13500 NW Gilson Rd., Palm City, FL 34990 R.Reed@hrycc.org
#E5Q77 Maintenance, Desilting Drainage Pipes	FDOT D5	Mark Harper (386) 943-5309 - 719 S. Woodland Blvd., Deland, FL 32720 mark.harper@dot.state.fl.us
#E1M47-R0 Pipe Desilting, Cleaning, Video Inspection & Repair (Highlands/Okeechobee)	FDOT D1	Candace Day - (863) 385-6104 4722 Kenilworth Blvd., Sebring, FL 33870
#13-07 LKD Clean, Televise, Test Mainline Sewer	City of Sarasota	Alex Hernandez (941) 650-6974 Fax (941) 329-6155 Alex.Hernandez@sarasotagov.com
#13-05 LKD Smoke Testing & MH Inspection	City of Sarasota	Alex Hernandez (941) 650-6974 Fax (941) 329-6155 Alex Hernandez @sarasotagov.com
#RFP-DOT-12/13-4005LW Districtwide Storm Sewer Inspection	FDOT D4	Ruben Rodriguez (954) 777-4140 3400 W. Commerical Blvd., Ft Lauderdale, FL 33309 Ruben.Rodriguez@dot.state.fl.us
#11-12-130 Rental of Vac Trucks	City of West Palm Beach	Stephen Hunter (561) 822-2068 P.O. Box 3366, West Palm Beach, FL 33402 -Hunter@wpb.org
#11-12-130 Rental of Vac Trucks	ECR - East Coast Central Regional WW - Under WPB	Michael Tranchese (561) 718-4517 P.O. Box 3366, West Palm Beach, FL
#E6H71-R0 - Inlet & Pipe Cleaning	FDOT D6	Julio Hurtado (786) 877-5988
#12-060 Sliplining Stormwater Pipelines	Polk County	Doug Gable (863) 535-2285 Fax (863) 534-7339 douggable@polk- county.net
ITB-DOT-11/12-7007SD Storm Drain Video Inspection	FDOT D7	Daniel Lauricello (813) 975-6137 daniel.lauricello@dot.state.fl.us 11201 North McKinely Dr., Tampa, FL 33612
#E1K99 - Storm Drain Pipe Inspection/Repair	FDOT D1	Carlos Cabrera (941) 359-7317 Fax (941) 359-5646 carlos.cabrera@dot.sate.fl.us
#10-5507 - Storm Drain Cleaning, Documenting & Repairs	Collier County	JR Gorentz (239) 252-8924 JRGorentz@colliergov.net - 4800 Davis Bvld., Naples, FL 34104

I HOME DOT TOT-OUD Fax 954-975-9718

Wellington, FL 33414

E-mail staffin.zebarth@shenandoahconstruction.com

Staffin C. Zebarth

Education

1990 – 1994 BS Economics, University of Florida Gainesville, FL

Trenching & Excavation Safety Course - Competent Supervisor Stephen's Technologies Training Seminar on Sectional Liners

Professional experience

2002 - Present

Shenandoah General Construction CompanyPompano Beach, Florida

Project Manager / Underground Contractor

- Development of relationships with existing and new clientele
- Oversee and schedule 17 crews on a daily basis.
- Manage ongoing projects
- > Estimate projects
- > Focus on trenchless underground maintenance and repairs to storm and sanitary sewer

October 2001 - December 2001 - SunTrust Bank - Ft Lauderdale, Florida

Investment Associate

- Aided two portfolio managers oversee \$650 million in Private Client Trust Funds
- Portfolio analysis, individual stock analysis, tax ramifications, review of trust documentation, client presentations all used in decision making process

January 1995 - October 2001 - Prudential Securities - New York, NY & Boca Raton, FL **Financial Advisor**

- Development of relationships with high net worth individuals and small to mid-sized corporations with a focus on tax advantaged investing
- > Estate and retirement planning through professional money managers, mutual funds, individual stocks, bonds and insurance

May 1993 – July 1993 – Lehman Brothers – New York, NY

Sales Associate

- > Aided one President-Investments develop clientele with a minimum of 250K in equities and net worth of one Million or more
- > Concentration in equities

Underground Contractors License #CUC1223821 State of Florida

Licenses

References

Mr. Jeffrey Kanter – Sr. VP Manager Prudential Securities 5355 Town Center Rd., #600, Boca Raton, FL 33486 (561-) 394-7510

Mr. Thomas Jackson

956 Hyacinth Dr., Delray Beach, FL 33483 (954) 975-0098

Mr. Anthony Wiggins – Contracts Agent Collier County 4800 Dan's Blvd., Naples, FL 33404 (239) 774-8924

Anthony Guglielmi

1888 NW 22 Street Pompano Beach, FL 33069 Anthony@shenandoahconstruction.com

Project & Work Experience

February 2013 to Present

Shenandoah General Construction Company – Pompano Beach, FL *Project Manager*

- Responsible for all slip lining and dig up repairs.
- Negotiate monthly payment requisitions with subcontractors
- Negotiate and value engineer with clients to obtain the best price for Shenandoah.
- Weekly and monthly reporting of project status to upper management.
- Strong leadership, negotiation, and business development skills specializing in Underground Utilities.

April 2010 to 2013

Dragados USA, Inc. – I595 Utilities Manager – Davie, FL

- Responsible for all Utility Relocations, Negotiations, and agreements with Utility Owners for the largest roadway improvement project in the State of Florida.
- Responsible for controlling a budget of \$23M and formulating periodic economic projections.
- Negotiate monthly payment requisitions with subcontractors
- Negotiate and value engineer with Utility owners to obtain the best price for Dragados-USA.
- Weekly and monthly reporting of Utility status to upper management.
- Responsible for all I.T.S (Intelligent Transportation System) planning and installation by way of Dragados-USA self performance.
- Strong leadership, negotiation, and business development skills specializing in Underground Utilities.
- Manage all roadway construction related to FL Turnpike Construction with inter-change to I595

August 2006 to April 2010

Globe Tec Construction LLC, - Project Manager/Superintendent- Deerfield Beach, Florida

- Successfully managed all aspects of Utility projects throughout South Florida.
- Led a total of six (6) Water Main, Gravity Sewer, and Pressure pipe, and roadway projects simultaneously ranging from 2 million to 10.5 million all in which were completed ahead of schedule and under budget for the City of Ft. Lauderdale
- Developed a strong relationship with the owners in which gained the company with repeated projects, due to past project performance and credibility.
- Obtained the company letter of recommendation from City governing officials.
- Specialized in the management, planning and execution of the installation of pipe sizes ranging from 2" up to 72" (PVC, DIP, RCP, CIPCP, Price Brothers and Hobas Pipe)
- Extremely Knowledgeable in the process of Directional Boring in which all projects were completed on time and ahead of schedule for different municipalities (City of Fort Lauderdale, City of Cocoa Beach, City of Plantation).
- Successfully completed a project never attempted in the state of Florida which was the installation of 3,500 LF of Gravity Sewer via Directional Boring method for the City of Ft. Lauderdale.
- Planned and managed Micro-Tunnel Operations for a 66" crossing I-95 in Cocoa Beach Florida at a length of 350' long.
- Successfully completed a 4.5 million dollar Storm-Sewer and drainage project for the City of Sweetwater on-time and under budget. Pipe sizes ranged from 18" to 60".

- Responsible for controlling a budget of up to 50 Million dollars
- Estimated Utility projects in the state of Florida and Caribbean Basin
- Reported project status to the corporate offices on a monthly basis

September 2004 to August 2006

Kiewit Southern Co. - Roadway Engineer/Superintendent - Sunrise, Florida

- Oversaw the construction of all drainage and Roadway for this 7.25 Million dollar FDOT project in the City Of Miami Beach.
- Supervised a total of (3) drainage crews in which installed 7500 LF of 24" and 36" French Drain and the installation of all Drainage structures and transverse 18" CMP drainage.
- Planned all drainage, roadway, and dewatering activities and prepared all hazard analysis in which were utilized on the execution of activities.
- Prepared and negotiated all subcontracts and purchase orders for roadway and drainage portions of the project.
- Due to strategic planning this project was able to obtain an early completion bonus on the early completion of Roadway and Drainage.

August 2000 to August 2004

Kiewit Construction-Project Engineer/Quality Control-Boston, Massachusetts

- Worked on the South Boston Interchange portion of Boston's "Big Dig" project in which I was in charge of all concrete ordering and Quantities.
- Played an important role, in the preparation of contract submittals, RFI's Change orders and Notice to Owner, Purchase Orders, and negotiations with vendors and subcontractors.
- Led all temperature control monitoring for concrete placement and reporting to the owner on a daily basis.
- Led all concrete quantities and ordering for the North Tower of the William Zakim Bridge (Widest Cable stayed Bridge in the World)
- Assisted the utilities superintendent with daily crew operations for the installation of electrical duct banks, small drainage and structures.
- Conducted safety hazard analysis and weekly safety toolbox meetings.

Education/ Certificates

Wentworth Institute of Technology-Construction Management Masconomet High School Caterpillar Equipment Training Program Certified Storm water Management Inspector (State of Florida) #12814 ATSSA M.O.T Certified (Advanced)

Other

- Knowledgable with Microsoft Project
- Exceptional negotiating, people, and business development skills
- Ability to recognize new market sectors for the copanies benefit
- Solid knowledge of Underground Utilities

Languages

English Beginner Spanish



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS

SHENA-2

OP ID: KR

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

12/30/2014

CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). CONTACT NAME: PRODUCER Brown & Brown of Florida, Inc. PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 954-776-2222 E-MAIL E-MAIL FAX (A/C, No): 954-776-4446 1201 W Cypress Creek Rd # 130 P.O. Box 5727 ADDRESS: Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33310-5727 Michael Gorham INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE INSURER A: Amerisure Mutual Ins. Co. 23396 Shenandoah General INSURED INSURER B : Amerisure Insurance Company 19488 Construction Co, Inc. and Shen-Line, LLC INSURER C: Homeland Ins. Co. of New York 34452 Attn: Margaret Lary 1888 NW 22nd Street INSURER D: American Guar & Liab Ins Co. 26247 Pompano Beach, FL 33069 INSURER E : INSURER F **COVERAGES** CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS, IADDL SUBR INSR WVD POLICY EFF POLICY EXP TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER GENERAL LIABILITY 1,000,000 EACH OCCURRENCE \$ DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY Х CPP20953510002 12/31/2014 12/31/2015 100,000 \$ CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR MED EXP (Any one person) 5.000 s 1,000,000 PERSONAL & ADVINJURY \$ 2,000,000 GENERAL AGGREGATE \$ GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG 2,000,000 S POLICY X PROs AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) 1,000,000 В Х CA20953500001 12/31/2014 12/31/2015 ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS NON-OWNED BODILY INJURY (Per accident) PROPERTY DAMAGE (PER ACCIDENT) Х Х HIRED AUTOS AUTOS S s Χ UMBRELLA LIAB Х OCCUR 5,000,000 EACH OCCURRENCE s EXCESS LIAB D AUC008607100 CLAIMS-MADE 12/31/2014 12/31/2015 AGGREGATE 5.000.000 s DED X RETENTIONS 10000 WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY X WC STATU-OTH В ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? 01/01/2015 01/01/2016 WC20807150301 E.L. EACH ACCIDENT 1,000,000 s (Mandatory in NH)
If yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below 1,000,000 E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE 1,000,000 E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT 12/31/2014 12/31/2015 Each Occ Pollution Liab 7930005760003 1,000,000 Retention: 2,500 CLAIMS MADE Aggregate 2,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)
Village of Wellington is additional insured as respects the General
Liability if required by written contract.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION
Village of Wellington 12300 Forest Hill Blvd Wellington, FL 33414	WELLING SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
Weinington, 1 £ 33414	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE WHITE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF T

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD 1940 NORTH MONROE STREET TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-0783

(850) 487-1395

JACKSON, WILLIAM FRANCES JR SHENANDOAH GEN CONSTR CO 1888 NW 22 ST POMPANO BEACH FL 33069

Congratulations! With this license you become one of the nearly one million Floridians licensed by the Department of Business and Professional Regulation. Our professionals and businesses range from architects to yacht brokers, from boxers to barbeque restaurants, and they keep Florida's economy strong.

Every day we work to improve the way we do business in order to serve you better. For information about our services, please log onto www.myflorldallcense.com. There you can find more information about our divisions and the regulations that impact you, subscribe to department newsletters and learn more about the Department's initiatives.

Our mission at the Department is: License Efficiently, Regulate Fairly. We constantly strive to serve you better so that you can serve your customers. Thank you for doing business in Florida, and congratulations on your new license!



STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND
PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

CUC027562

CERT UNDER GROUND & EXCAY CNTR JACKSON, WILLIAM FRANCES JR SHENANDOAH CEN GONSTRUO

IS CERTIFIED under the provisions of Ch.489 FS. Expiration date: AUG 31, 2016 L1407150000492

etilen filotoria avio animalorite metrologico de la coloro de la coloro de la coloro de la coloro de la coloro

DETACH HERE

RICK SCOTT, GOVERNOR

KEN LAWSON, SECRETARY

STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

LICENSE NUMBER

CUC027562

The UNDERGROUND UTILITY & EXCAVATION CO

Named below IS CERTIFIED

Under the provisions of Chapter 489 FS.

Expiration date: AUG 31, 2016

JACKSON, WILLIAM FRANCES JR SHENANDOAH GEN CONSTR CO 1888 NW 22 ST POMPANO BEACH PL 33069







ANNE M. GANNON CONSTITUTIONAL TAX COLLECTOR Serving Palm Beach County

Serving you.

P.O. Box 3353, West Palm Beach, FL 33402-3353 www.pbctax.com Tel: (561) 355-2264

LOCATED AT

"LOCATED AT"
1888 NW 22ND STREET
POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069

AMT PAID 81LL #	\$27.50 B40150755
# RECEIPT #/DATE PAID	B14,1448817 - 09/09/14
CERTIFICATION #	CUC027562 B14.144
OWNER	LARY MARG
TYPE OF BUSINESS	23-0097 UNDERGROUND UTILITY & EXCAVATION

This document is valid only when receipted by the Tax Collector's Office.

B1 - 44

SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION CO SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION CO 1888 NW 22ND ST POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069-1318

STATE OF FLORIDA
PALM BEACH COUNTY
2014/2015 LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT
LBTR Number: 200913775

EXPIRES: SEPTEMBER 30, 2015

This receipt grants the privilege of engaging in or managing any business profession or occupation within its jurisdiction and MUST be conspicuously displayed at the place of business and in such a manner as to be open to the view of the public.

CONFLICT OF INTEREST STATEMENT

This Proposal/Agreement (whichever is applicable) is subject to the conflict of interest provisions of the policies and Code of Ordinances of WELLINGTON, the Palm Beach County Code of Ethics, and the Florida Statutes. During the term of this Agreement and any renewals or extensions thereof, the VENDOR shall disclose to WELLINGTON any possible conflicts of interests. The VENDOR's duty to disclose is of a continuing nature and any conflict of interest shall be immediately brought to the attention of WELLINGTON. The terms below shall be defined in accordance with the policies and Code of Ordinances of WELLINGTON, the Palm Beach County Code of Ethics, and Ch. 112, Part III, Florida Statutes.

CHECK ALL THAT APPLY.

- [X] To the best of our knowledge, the undersigned business has no potential conflict of interest for this Agreement due to any other clients, contracts, or property interests.
- [x] To the best of our knowledge, the undersigned business has no employment or other contractual relationship with any WELLINGTON employee, elected official or appointed official.
- [X] To the best of our knowledge, the undersigned business has no officer, director, partner or proprietor that is a WELLINGTON purchasing agent, other employee, elected official or appointed official. The term "purchasing agent", "elected official" or "appointed official", as used in this paragraph, shall include the respective individual's spouse or child, as defined in Ch. 112, Part III, Florida Statutes.
- [X] To the best of our knowledge, no WELLINGTON employee, elected official or appointed official has a material or ownership interest (5% ownership) in our business. The term "employee", "elected official" and "appointed official", as used in this paragraph, shall include such respective individual's relatives and household members as described and defined in the Palm Beach County Code of Ethics.
- [X] To the best of our knowledge, the undersigned business has no current clients that are presently subject to the jurisdiction of WELLINGTON's Planning, Zoning and Building Department.
- [] The undersigned business, by attachment to this form, submits information which may be a potential conflict of interest due to any of the above listed reasons or otherwise.

THE UNDERSIGNED UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES THAT THE FAILURE TO CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BLOCKS ABOVE OR TO ATTACH THE DOCUMENTATION OF ANY POSSIBLE CONFLICTS OF INTEREST MAY RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF YOUR BID/PROPOSAL OR IN THE IMMEDIATE CANCELLATION OF YOUR AGREEMENT, WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE.

Shenandoah General Construction Co.
COMPANY NAME
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
Daniel DiMura
NAME (PRINT OR TYPE)
Vice President
TITLE

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT

State of Florida	
County of Browa	rd
Being duly sworn depos	es and says:
or sham, that said Biddo out in a sham bid or to collusion or communic overhead, profit of cost	of the parties making the forgoing bid submittal, that such bid submittal is genuine and not collusive or has not colluded, conspired, connived or agreed, directly or indirectly with any bidder or person, to be retrain from bidding and has not in any manner, directly, or indirectly, sought by agreement of ation or conference with any person, to fix the price of affiant or any other bidder, or to fix any element of said price, or that of any other bidder, or to secure any advantage against the authority, of the proposed contract and that all statements in said bid is true.
	Shenandoah General Construction Co.
	Name of Bidder
	Daniel-QiMura\
	Print name of designated signatory
	Signature
	Vice President
	Title
the person described in freely and voluntarily for	of Feb
	Margaret Lary
	(Name Printed)
	Residing at1888 NW 22 St., Pompano Bch, FL 3
	My commission expires